Attachment 1

GAMMILL SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE FOR "T & M" WORK

	STRAIGHT TIME	OVER TIME	DOUBLE TIME
<mark>ELECTRICIAN - FIELD</mark> JOURNEYMAN TRAVEL TIME	\$95.00 \$50.00	\$142.50	\$190.00
<u>PIPE FITTER/WELDER</u> JOURNEYMAN TRAVEL TIME	<u>- FIELD</u> \$85.50 \$55.00	\$128.25	\$171.00
GENERATOR TECHNIC	CIAN \$95.00	\$142.50	\$190.00
SHOP LABOR FABRICATION & PANEL WIRING	\$65.00	\$97.50	\$130.00
PIPE FITTER/WELDERS	\$65.00	\$97.50	\$130.00
ENGINEERING DESIGN & PROGRAMMING	\$125.00	\$187.50	\$250.00

FOREMAN RATE WOULD BE \$4.00 P/HR MORE THAN THE JOURNEYMAN RATE, AND WOULD BE REQUIRED ON A JOB WITH SIX OR MORE JOURNEYMEN. STRAIGHT TIME RATES LISTED ABOVE APPLY TO REGULAR (8) HOUR SHIFTS, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY. OVER TIME RATE APPLIES TO ANY WORK ON SATURDAY OR AFTER (8) HOURS MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY. DOUBLE TIME RATE SHALL APPLY TO SUNDAYS, HOLIDAYS, AND ANY WORK AFTER (12) HOURS MONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY.

THE FLAT RATE CHARGE FOR AN ELECTRICAL SERVICE TRUCK & TOOLS IS \$75.00 PER/DAY. THE FLAT RATE CHARGE FOR PIPE FITTER/WELDER SERVICE TRUCK & TOOLS IS \$150.00 P/D. THE FLAT RATE CHARGE FOR GENERATOR TECH SERVICE TRUCK & TOOLS IS .65¢ PER MILE.

MATERIAL: THROUGH OUR SHOP WILL BE INVOICED AT COST PLUS 20%.

MATERIAL: SHIPPED DIRECT WILL BE INVOICED AT COST PLUS 10%.

EQUIPMENT: RENTAL – IF REQUIRED WILL BE INVOICED AT COST PLUS 10%.

FREIGHT: BOTH INCOMMING AND OUTGOING WILL BE INVOICED AT COST.

AIRFARE, HOTEL, CAR RENTAL, GASOLINE, AND ANY OTHER MISC. TRAVEL COSTS WILL BE INVOICED AT COST. PER/DIEM IS \$50.00 PER/MAN, PER/DAY.

GAMMILL ELECTRIC, INC. – SPECIALIZING IN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL & MECHCANICAL INSTALLATIONS, CUSTOM CONTROL PANEL FABRICATIONS, PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER SYSTEMS, GENERATOR INSTALLATION, START-UP, LOAD BANK TESTS, SERVICE & REPAIRS.